Deon Gericke

RE: DIRECTIVE AND UNQPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE STRIJDOM AJ - 15 JULY 2022

Subject:

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Fri 2022/07/15 10:00
End: Fr: 2022/07/15 1600
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {(none)

Organizer: Ronewa Vhumbane

Dear Counsel/Attorneys
®indly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applicaticns roll to be dealt with by Acting Judge
Strijcom 15 July 2022.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams.

L

o SONEWA VEAHABANE

Judge’s Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges
High Court ¢f South Africa

{Gauteng Division Praioria

High Court Building, 4™ Floor, Office 4.8

ot S A _
* Wil a.hi c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
b dyis i Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001
I AnprpImves Tei  :427 12 492 6750

Switchhoard: 012 492 6667/9

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Wehsite: www. judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting




Join on your computer or mobile app
Cligk aerc to join the meeting
T join by entering a meeting ID

Meeting :D: 317 822 503 418
Passcade: fsRK3w

e Mere | Maeting options

Cisciaimar

U informat’on contained wn this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
7' hore authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
ast'on 1 relgtion of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

T &ma’! hes been scanned for viruses and maiware, and may have been automatically archived by wiimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Zol.ware as & Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a sefer and more i2seful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Sacurwy, archiviat and compliance. To find out imore Click Here,
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THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MR STRUDOM Al
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 4™ FLOOR,
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X&7, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: 427 12 942 6750

08 JULY 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNCPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE STRIJDOM AJ

15 JULY 2022

1.

Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by
Acting Judge Strildom.

Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be
dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will
commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes
before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to
ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.

In order fcr the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Setdown and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Strijdom) and the manner in which the
matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of
Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the

end of the draft.




4. The Applicant should comply with paragraph 7 of the Revised 18 Septernber
2020 Consolidated Directive issued by Judge President dated 11 June 2021.
“¢7.3.1 proper prefixing of cases)”

5. Attorneys for the Applicant should alsc ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll.

6. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Monday, 11 July 2022 before 16h00. Documents uploaded
outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter

being removed from the roll.
7 Matters will be dealt with in seniority order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing

before the court should be robed for the hearing. Counsei/FPractitioners not
addressing the court shouki mute their microphone and switch off their

camera.
8. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.
9. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane
Registrar to Honourable
Jusiice Maubane AJ

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 4.8 /4th Floor

Email: Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

15 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOCURABLE JUSTICE STRIDOM Al

57. MS MASEKO VS RAF 30284/21

58. UMSOBOMVU COAL VS MINISTER OF MINERAL RESOURCES 2650/22

59. MB TUSE VS KM MABILANE 8275/22

60. M JOUBERT Vs RAF 43590/21
61. M SITEMBELE VS RAF 64146/15
62, FNB ') TM MALATII 43611/21

63. YD DUBE A JK RAMBAU 1162/21




64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

J MAKELEFANE VS ESTATE LATE T} JACA +2

ABSA BANK A FM MBUYANE

B/C OF SELBORN HOUSE VS YL KROUCAMP

F1 SPIES VS DR M JOOSTE +2
ABSA BANK VS LM NGWENYA
Al DUTOIT VS EDUTOIT

NL MAJOLA VS RAF

O KHOKHONYANE TRUST VS RAF

K MASHATOLE VS RAF

40382/21

56656/21

3727/19

13585/22

57697/21

54899/20

81465/18

8979/22

35310/16




73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79,

20.

81.

DM LEKWAPE

TA NYAWUZA

IC VAN VUUREN

MEADOWGLEN H/C

PT MAHLANGU

M BARNARD

CL STANDER

ABSA BANK

THE B/C OF GEORGIE

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF 23480/20

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS 17134/22
RAF 64240/20
CITY OF TSHWANE 18037/08
RAF 43828/19

GJ BARNARD 56437/20
B/C OF SIEMENSHOF ~ 4237/21
MH HENDRICKSE 12754/22
BC CHIRWA 11700/18




82. LT MAMIALA VS RAF 19705/13
83. ID NJUZI VS MINISTER OF POLICE 71493/19
84. D GOMES Vs LG GOMES 20539/16

85. AESA BANK VS RS RIBEIRO 57395/21




