Deon Gericke

Subject:

RE: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE STRIJDOM AJ - 15 JULY 2022

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Starts

Fri 2022/07/15 10:00

End:

Fr: 2022/07/15 16:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Ronewa Vhumbane

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications roll to be dealt with by Acting Judge Strijdom 15 July 2022.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams.





MINTER COMPANIES AND A

Judge's Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Hìgh Court Building, 4th Floor, Office 4.8

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001

: +27 12 492 6750

Switchboard: 012 492 6667/9

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or join by entering a meeting ID

Meeting ID: 317 822 503 418

Passcode: fsRK3w

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Wirnecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MR STRUDOM AJ HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR,

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 942 6750

08 JULY 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE STRIJDOM AJ 15 JULY 2022

- Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by Acting Judge Strijdom.
- 2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.
- 3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Setdown and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Strijdom) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

4. The Applicant should comply with paragraph 7 of the Revised 18 September 2020 Consolidated Directive issued by Judge President dated 11 June 2021. "(7.3.1 proper prefixing of cases)"

5. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.

6. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto Caselines by Monday, 11 July 2022 before 16h00. Documents uploaded outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being removed from the roll.

7. Matters will be dealt with in seniority order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing before the court should be robed for the hearing. Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.

8. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

9. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable

Justice Maubane AJ

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 4.8 /4th Floor

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

15 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM AJ

57.	MS MASEKO	VS	RAF	30284/21
58.	UMSOBOMVU COAL	VS	MINISTER OF MINERAL R	ESOURCES 2650/22
59.	MB TUSE	VS	KM MABILANE	8275/22
60.	M JOUBERT	VS	RAF	43590/21
61.	M SITEMBELE	VS	RAF	64146/15
62.	FNB	VS	TM MALATJI	43611/21
63.	YD DUBE	VS	JR RAMBAU	1162/21

64.	J MAKELEFANE	VS	ESTATE LATE TJ JACA +2	40382/21
65.	ABSA BANK	VS	FM MBUYANE	56656/21
66.	B/C OF SELBORN HOUSE	E VS	YL KROUCAMP	3727/19
67.	FJ SPIES	VS	DR M JOOSTE +2	13585/22
68.	ABSA BANK	VS	LM NGWENYA	57697/21
69.	AJ DU TOIT	VS	E DU TOIT	54899/20
70.	NL MAJOLA	VS	RAF	81465/18
71.	O KHOKHONYANE TRUST		VS RAF	8979/22
72.	K MASHATOLE		VS RAF	35310/16

73.	DM LEKWAPE	VS	RAF	23480/20
74.	TA NYAWUZA	VS	REGISTRAR OF DEEDS	17134/22
75.	IC VAN VUUREN	VS	RAF	64240/20
76.	MEADOWGLEN H/O	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	18037/08
77.	PT MAHLANGU	VS	RAF	43828/19
78.	M BARNARD	VS	GJ BARNARD	56437/20
79.	CL STANDER	VS	B/C OF SIEMENSHOF	4237/21
80.	ABSA BANK	VS	MH HENDRICKSE	12754/22
81.	THE B/C OF GEORGIE	VS	BC CHIRWA	11700/18

82.	LT MAMIALA	VS	RAF	19705/13
83.	JD NJUZI	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	71493/19
84.	D GOMES	VS	LG GOMES	20539/16
85.	ABSA BANK	VS	rj ribeiro	57395/21